

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

GN NETCOM, INC.,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
v.)	C.A. No. 12-1318 (LPS)
)	
PLANTRONICS, INC.,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

**DEFENDANT PLANTRONICS’
OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEY’S FEES**

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP
 Jack B. Blumenfeld (#1014)
 Rodger D. Smith II (#3778)
 Jennifer Ying (#5550)
 1201 North Market Street
 P.O. Box 1347
 Wilmington, DE 19899
 (302) 658-9200
 jblumenfeld@mnat.com
 rsmith@mnat.com
 jying@mnat.com

Attorneys for Defendant Plantronics, Inc.

OF COUNSEL:
 Russell Hayman
 Jon Dean
 McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800
 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3218
 (310) 277-4110

Sarah Walters
 McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
 28 State Street
 Boston, MA 02109-1775
 (617) 535-4000

Rita J. Yoon
 McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000
 Chicago, IL 60606-0029
 (313) 372-2000

November 9, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

LEGAL STANDARD..... 4

ARGUMENT 5

I. GN’S PURSUIT OF ITS TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE CLAIM AFTER
AUGUST 29, 2017 RISES TO THE LEVEL OF BAD FAITH LITIGATION
CONDUCT 5

II. THE REQUESTED ATTORNEY’S FEES ARE REASONABLE..... 8

III. CONCLUSION..... 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Bund v. ATP</i> , No. 07-178, 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 97851; 2009 WL 336704 (D. Del. Oct. 19, 2009).....	4
<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991).....	4, 5
<i>Cryovac, Inc. v. Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc.</i> , C.A. No. 1278 (D. Del. Jun. 2006) (Jury Instruction No. 4.1)	7
<i>In re Prudential Ins. Co. Am. Sales Practice Litig. Actions</i> , 278 F.3d 175 (3d Cir. 2002).....	4, 7
<i>Matthews v. Freedman</i> , 128 F.R.D. 194 (E.D. Pa. 1989), <i>aff’d</i> , 919 F.2d 135 (3d Cir. 1990)	5, 6
<i>Parallel Iron LLC v. NetApp, Inc.</i> , 84 F. Supp. 3d 352 (D. Del. Mar. 25, 2015).....	5
 <u>Statutes</u>	
28 U.S.C. § 1927.....	<i>passim</i>
 <u>Rules</u>	
FED. R. CIV. P. 50(a)	2
FED. R. CIV. P. 54(d)(2)	1, 2, 4
